Held delinquency   $ 2,175  $ 1,508  $ 2,175  $ 2,036  $ 1,919  $ 1,540  $ 1,508
Securitizations impact   2,261   1,642   2,261   1,860   1,826   1,767   1,642

Managed delinquency   $ 4,436  $ 3,150  $ 4,436  $ 3,896  $ 3,745  $ 3,307  $ 3,150

90+ Delinquency %:
Held delinquency   3.01%  1.89%   3.01%  2.91%  2.68%  2.13%  1.89%
Securitizations impact   (0.41)   0.02   (0.41)   (0.54)   (0.37)   (0.06)   0.02

Managed delinquency   2.60%  1.91%   2.60%  2.37%  2.31%  2.07%  1.91%

(1) Credit Card includes U.S. Consumer Card and foreign credit card. Does not include Business Credit Card.

Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified among the segments to conform to the current period presentation.

This information is preliminary and based on company data available at the time of the presentation.

24

Bank of America Corporation
Card Services Results - Reconciliation - GAAP (Purchase View) to Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions)

Card Services Data (1)

  Fourth Quarter 2005   Year Ended December 31, 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments
to include
MBNA (2)   Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments
to include
MBNA (2)   Combined

Income Statement Data
Held total revenue   $ 2,245  $ 2,515  $ 4,760   $ 8,590  $ 10,228  $ 18,818
Securitizations impact   63   1,430   1,493   434   4,506   4,940

Managed total revenue   $ 2,308  $ 3,945  $ 6,253   $ 9,024  $ 14,734  $ 23,758

Held provision for credit losses   $ 1,191  $ 210  $ 1,401   $ 3,999  $ 910  $ 4,909
Securitizations impact   63   1,430   1,493   434   4,506   4,940

Managed credit impact   $ 1,254  $ 1,640  $ 2,894   $ 4,433  $ 5,416  $ 9,849

Held noninterest expense   $ 711  $ 1,656  $ 2,367   $ 2,968  $ 5,892  $ 8,860
Securitizations impact   —   —   —   —   —   —

Managed noninterest expense   $ 711  $ 1,656  $ 2,367   $ 2,968  $ 5,892  $ 8,860

Held income before income taxes   $ 343  $ 649  $ 992   $ 1,623  $ 3,426  $ 5,049
Securitizations impact   —   —   —   —   —   —

Managed income before income taxes   $ 343  $ 649  $ 992   $ 1,623  $ 3,426  $ 5,049

(1) Card Services includes U.S. Consumer and Business Card, Unsecured Lending, International Card Operations and Merchant Services.
(2) Reflects historical MBNA amounts as well as purchase accounting adjustments which were allocated to the business segments and All Other primarily based on how the

assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the MBNA merger were allocated to the respective business segments and All Other. See also Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information in Form 8-K filed on April 10, 2006.

Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified among the segments to conform to the current period presentation.

This information is preliminary and based on company data available at the time of the presentation.

25

Bank of America Corporation
Card Services Results - Reconciliation - GAAP (Purchase View) to Pro Forma continued

(Dollars in millions)

Card Services Data (2)

  Fourth Quarter 2005   Year Ended December 31, 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)   Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)   Combined

Loans
Period End:

On-balance sheet   $ 61,397  $ 35,359  $ 96,756   $ 61,397  $ 35,359  $ 96,756
Securitizations impact   2,239   90,242   92,481   2,239   90,242   92,481

Managed   $ 63,636  $ 125,601  $ 189,237   $ 63,636  $ 125,601  $ 189,237

Average:
On-balance sheet   $ 59,479  $ 33,737  $ 93,216   $ 56,072  $ 31,186  $ 87,258
Securitizations impact   2,865   89,175   92,040   5,051   86,753   91,804

Managed   $ 62,344  $ 122,912  $ 185,256   $ 61,123  $ 117,939  $ 179,062

Credit Card Data (3)

  Fourth Quarter 2005   Year Ended December 31, 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)   Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)   Combined

Loans
Period End:

On-balance sheet   $ 58,548  $ 21,396  $ 79,944   $ 58,548  $ 21,396  $ 79,944
Securitizations impact   2,237   83,035   85,272   2,237   83,035   85,272

Managed   $ 60,785  $ 104,431  $ 165,216   $ 60,785  $ 104,431  $ 165,216

Average:
On-balance sheet   $ 56,858  $ 19,969  $ 76,827   $ 53,997  $ 18,372  $ 72,369
Securitizations impact   2,865   81,954   84,819   5,051   79,855   84,906

Managed   $ 59,723  $ 101,923  $ 161,646   $ 59,048  $ 98,227  $ 157,275

(1) Reflects historical MBNA amounts as well as purchase accounting adjustments which were allocated to the business segments and All Other primarily based on how the
assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the MBNA merger were allocated to the respective business segments and All Other. See also Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information in Form 8-K filed on April 10, 2006.

(2) Card Services includes U.S. Consumer and Business Card, Unsecured Lending, International Card Operations and Merchant Services.
(3) Credit Card includes U.S. Consumer Card and foreign credit card. Does not include Business Credit Card.